



## Media Consent Form

As the parent or guardian of a participant in the Real Madrid Foundation Football Program Malaysia, I hereby agree and give consent to the following:

- 1. Your data may be processed by the Fundación Real Madrid (FRM) with Tax ID (CIF) G81828493 and registered address at Av. Concha Espina 1, 28036 de Madrid, Spain; and Winner Takes All Sdn Bhd (WTA) with Company registration number 1365305-M and registered address at Suite 6.03 Grand Millennium Hotel Kl (Office Block), No. 160 Jalan Bukit Bintang, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, and the single purpose and legitimation for the processing of the personal data is the management of participation in the activity. Processing of the data may entail international data transfers. The data concerned will be stored for as long as the consent has been granted, or, where applicable, the legal period established for each of the legal obligations derived from the processing for which the consent has been granted. Likewise, you will be able to exercise their rights to access, rectification, opposition, limitation, erasure, portability and the right not to be subject to automated decision-making by contacting the Fundación Real Madrid via email at: cumplimiento.fundacion@corp.realmadrid.com or in writing at their registered address with copies sent to rmfmalaysia@drmgroup.com.my
- 2. The Fundación Real Madrid and/or WTA will be able to take and use image and/or voice, via recordings, interviews or photographs, in order to promote the Fundación and/or WTA's activities, as well as for training purposes in the form of presentations and/or promotional videos and any other type of audiovisual output, its reproduction and subsequent publication across different media and communication channels. This authorization is subject to no monetary compensation and has no geographical or time limitations, all with the sole exception and limitation of infringing on the right to freedom from injury to honor.
- 3. The transfer of data to the Fundación Real Madrid, Real Madrid C.F (CIF G28034718 and registered address at Av. Concha Espina 1, 28036, Madrid) and WTA, for the management of your participation in a range of events and activities, the management of the Madridista card, carrying out opinion polls, as well as for the sending of commercial communications, including via electronic means.
- 4. The transfer of image and/or voice data to organizations directly or indirectly related to the Fundación Real Madrid and/or WTA in order to promote the activity itself or any other Fundación Real Madrid and/or WTA operations.
- 5. The Fundación Real Madrid and WTA commits to eliminating all data including the images and/or voice of the students when they cease to be useful and/or when the consent for the purposes they were transferred has expired.

By clicking [I have read and agree to the Media Consent Form] button I confirm my acceptance of all terms stated above.